

Privacy Policy

Zestar Corporation's Privacy Policy

This Privacy Policy was last updated on December 12, 2009.

PLEASE NOTE: OUR PRIVACY POLICY CHANGES ARE EFFECTIVE UPON POSTING. IT IS THE USER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO BE AWARE OF THE LATEST POLICY THAT IS IN EFFECT. WE DO NOT PROVIDE NOTICES OF CHANGES. IF YOU DO NOT AGREE WITH THE TERMS OF THIS PRIVACY POLICY, DO NOT PROVIDE ANY INFORMATION TO US OR USE OUR WEBSITE.

Zestar Corporation is committed to protecting your privacy and security online. We recognize that the privacy of your personal information is important. This Privacy Policy outlines our personal information handling practices. By providing Zestar Corporation with your personal information, you understand and agree with the terms of this policy. This Privacy Policy only applies to this Website. Third-party websites that offer any of our products, publications, opinions, licenses or services should be consulted for their privacy policies. We are not responsible for the privacy policies of third-party websites.

What information do we collect?

We collect information from you when you visit our website, place an order or fill out a form. When ordering from us, you may be asked to enter your: name, company name (if applicable), e-mail address, mailing address, billing address, phone number and credit card information. Other information may be requested, as required, to complete the transaction. When contacting us, you may be asked your: name, company name (if applicable), job title, e-mail address, mailing address and nature of inquiry. You may, visit our site anonymously, providing you agree with Zestar Corporation's Terms and Conditions.

What other information is collected?

Like most other websites, we collect log files from site visitors. This data does not identify you personally, rather it contains details pertaining to our domain. Domain information collected includes typical web statistics such as Total Sessions, Total Hits, Total Pageviews, Total Hits and Total Bytes Transferred. It also includes data on external web pages that brought traffic to our site, your computer's operating system and identity of the networks where the site visitors came from. We may also use cookies. A cookie is a small amount of data on the hard drive of your computer stored by your browser that allows Zestar Corporation to track your session on our Website by storing your preferences. An example of cookie usage would be remembering and processing items in your shopping cart. Internet web browsers may be set not to accept cookies. However, disabling cookies in your browser may affect your ability to interact with our site.

How do we use the information we obtain?

Credit card information is securely transmitted to Zestar Corporation's vendor for processing payments. Companies contractually working with Zestar Corporation for fulfilling orders, providing technical services, etc., may have access to personal information solely for the purpose of performing such functions. Please note that not any data transmission can ever be completely secure. WE WILL TRY TO PROTECT YOUR PERSONAL INFORMATION, WE CANNOT ENSURE OR WARRANT THE SECURITY OF PERSONAL INFORMATION TRANSMITTED. INFORMATION IS TRANSMITTED AT YOUR OWN RISK.

Information is also used to operate our Website's activities in regard to troubleshooting issues, resolving disputes and providing information on promotions. We may use your personal information to forward promotional materials. You will have the ability to decline receiving promotions from us by responding via e-mail with the word "Delete" in the subject line of the e-mail. Upon receipt of such communication, we will discontinue forwarding any special offers or promotions.

Unsolicited and/or solicited information forwarded to us **not pertaining to electronic payment or credit card processing** will be assigned to and forever will be the property of, Zestar Corporation. This information includes comments, suggestions, ideas, products or processes that were transmitted to the Website in an unsolicited and/or solicited manner. Zestar Corporation will have exclusive ownership to unsolicited and/or solicited information with all implied and expressed rights.

We reserve the sole right to disclose information obtained on this Website in special circumstances such as when we have a good faith belief that such disclosure is necessary to comply with court order (s), as required by law, or to meet legal, law enforcement or other government officials request (s) for purposes of civil or criminal investigations.

Your personal information is not disclosed to third-parties, except as previously noted. We do not sell, trade or otherwise transfer to outside parties your personally identifiable information. However, we do reserve the right to assign, sell, or license personally identifiable information in the event that Zestar Corporation is merged with or sold to another third-party. The information collected on our Website is considered a trade secret of Zestar Corporation.

Contact Us

If you have any questions about the Privacy policy, contact us via e-mail at <u>client-support@zestar.com</u> or by mail:

Zestar Corporation 43422 West Oaks Drive, PMB 328 Novi, MI 48377